

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1255, the first engrossment, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, delete lines 22 to 25
- 1.3 Page 2, delete "(d)" and insert "(c)"
- 1.4 Page 4, line 35, delete "Departments of Commerce and" and insert "Department of"
- 1.5 Page 5, line 2, delete "or near"
- 1.6 Page 5, line 3, delete everything after "construction"
- 1.7 Page 5, line 4, delete "alongside state-owned infrastructure" and delete the fourth
- 1.8 comma
- 1.9 Page 5, line 5, delete "roads,"
- 1.10 Page 5, line 6, delete "Departments of Commerce and" and insert "Department of"
- 1.11 and delete "develop" and insert "evaluate"